# **Privacy Policy for Nativik mobile application.**

#### Introduction

Nativik app is committed to protecting the privacy of children who use our app. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and disclose personal information.

#### Information Collection

We collect the following types of information:

• Usage data (gameplay statistics, in-app interactions).

#### **Use of Information**

We use the collected information to:

- Enhance the gaming experience.
- Provide personalized learning content.
- Communicate with users and parents.

#### **Parental Consent**

Before collecting personal information from children under 13, we obtain verifiable parental consent through methods such as [describe method, e.g., email verification, credit card transaction].

### **Third-Party Sharing**

We may share information with third parties for the purpose of analytics. These parties are required to protect the information in accordance with our standards.

### **Data Security**

We implement industry-standard security measures to protect user data, including encryption and secure servers.

### **User Rights**

Under GDPR, users have the right to access, correct, delete, or restrict their data. To exercise these rights, contact us at info@nativik.com.

# **Changes to the Privacy Policy**

We will notify users of any changes to this Privacy Policy by e-mail. The latest version will always be available at <a href="https://nativik.com/privacypolicy/">https://nativik.com/privacypolicy/</a>.

## **Contact Information**

For any questions or concerns, please contact us at info@nativik.com.

# **Compliance with Laws**

We comply with COPPA, GDPR, and other relevant privacy laws.